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Entity#:
Filing Type:

Original Filing Date:

Location:

Business Name:

Status:

Exp. Date:

681797
CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT
07/21/1986

COLUMBUS

Active

09/08/2028

Agent/Registrant Information

ED KENDALL

33 NORTH GRUBB STREET
COLUMBUS OH 43215

07/26/2013
Active

Filings

Filing Type

DOMESTIC ARTICLES/NON-PROFIT

LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT

LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE

LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED

CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE

DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
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THE HOMELESS FAMILIES FOUNDATION

Date of Filing
07/21/1986
04/24/1991
05/20/1991
05/20/1991
02/02/1996
02/09/1996
10/10/2000
02/12/2001
03/15/2001
04/23/2001
02/14/2002

Tue Sep 02 2025

Document ID
F953 1264
000000239862
H129 0526
H129 0526
000000239863
5439 1231
200028400965
200104316496
200109602528
200113402856

200204500896
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DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT 10/28/2003 200330302104
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT 06/30/2005 200518200394
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE 05/16/2006 200613602832
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED 01/18/2011 201101848255
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE 04/04/2011 201109601257
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT 07/26/2013 201320701061
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED 03/26/2018 201808500196
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE 08/03/2018 201821500414
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT 08/23/2018 201824001818
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING 09/16/2021 202125901520
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED 04/24/2023 202311400202
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE 09/04/2023 202324700878
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT 09/08/2023 202325101216
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the Sate of Ohio, do hereby certify that thisisa list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of Sate at Columbus,
Ohio this 2nd of September, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of Sate
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