# Tue Sep 02 2025



**Entity#:** 681797

Filing Type: CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT

Original Filing Date: 07/21/1986

Location: COLUMBUS

Business Name: THE HOMELESS FAMILIES FOUNDATION

Status: Active

**Exp. Date:** 09/08/2028

#### **Agent/Registrant Information**

ED KENDALL 33 NORTH GRUBB STREET COLUMBUS OH 43215 07/26/2013 Active

# **Filings**

Filing Type	Date of Filing	Document ID
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/NON-PROFIT	07/21/1986	F953_1264
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	04/24/1991	000000239862
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	05/20/1991	H129_0526
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	05/20/1991	H129_0526
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	02/02/1996	000000239863
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	02/09/1996	5439_1231
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	10/10/2000	200028400965
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE	02/12/2001	200104316496
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT	03/15/2001	200109602528
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	04/23/2001	200113402856
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	02/14/2002	200204500896



### Tue Sep 02 2025

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	10/28/2003	200330302104
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	06/30/2005	200518200394
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	05/16/2006	200613602832
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	01/18/2011	201101848255
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	04/04/2011	201109601257
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	07/26/2013	201320701061
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	03/26/2018	201808500196
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE	08/03/2018	201821500414
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT	08/23/2018	201824001818
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	09/16/2021	202125901520
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	04/24/2023	202311400202
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE	09/04/2023	202324700878
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT	09/08/2023	202325101216

#### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 2nd of September, A.D. 2025

Fred Johne

Ohio Secretary of State